TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM511740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Turnstile Capital Management, LLC		02/21/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascent Funding, LLC	
Street Address:	402 West Broadway	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92102	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5681052	LOANS THAT POWER BRIGHT FUTURES.
Registration Number:	5325374	ASCENT
Registration Number:	5325373	ASCENT LOANS THAT POWER BRIGHT FUTURES.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9148213084

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com

Deirdre A. Clarke **Correspondent Name:** Leason Ellis LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One Barker Avenue, Fifth Floor Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05163/811489	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deirdre A. Clarke	
SIGNATURE:	/Deirdre A. Clarke/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2019	

Total Attachments: 2 source=02150954#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0710**

source=02150954#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0711 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Turnstile Capital Management, LLC, a limited liability company organized

and existing under the laws of Delaware with an address of 402 West Broadway, San Diego,

California 92102 (herein "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations listed on the

attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Ascent Funding, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing

under the laws of Delaware, with an address of 402 West Broadway, San Diego, California

92102 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations and the entire, right,

title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and in and to any registrations, renewals and

extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected

therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar

(\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers the entire right, title and

interest in and to the said Assigned Trademarks and the registrations, including all common law

rights associated therewith, and any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted

thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover

for past infringement unto Assignee, its successors and assigns.

TURNSTILE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC

Date:

February 21 , 2019

By:

Print name: Matt Myers

Title: Sr. Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LOANS THAT POWER	87/169914	September 13, 2016	5681052	February 19, 2019
BRIGHT FUTURES.				
(Stylized)				
ASCENT	87/171825	September 14, 2016	5325374	October 31, 2017
Ascent				
ASCENT LOANS THAT	87/171813	September 14, 2016	5325373	October 31, 2017
POWER BRIGHT FUTURES.				
FUTURES.				
Ascent Loans that power bright futures.				

 $\{05163/811489-000/02149803.1\}$

RECORDED: 02/27/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0713